intrum

JOHAN ÅKERBLOM ASSUMES THE ROLE AS CFO OF INTRUM

Intrum is pleased to announce that Johan Åkerblom assumes the role as CFO as of September and becomes a new member of Intrum's Group Management Team.

Appointed in April 2024, Johan Åkerblom now steps into the position as CFO and joins Intrum's Executive Committee and Group Management Team.

"I am delighted to welcome Johan to the team. With his extensive background in senior management roles and experience with international financial institutions, he will play a critical role in driving Intrum's ongoing transition toward a strengthened financial profile", says Andrés Rubio, President and CEO of Intrum.

Johan Åkerblom most recently held the position as CEO of Citadele Bank and prior to that, he has performed several key senior positions in financial services, such as CFO of SEB in Germany and CFO of SEB's Baltic Division.

"I am excited to be joining Intrum at this highly transformative time and, together with the rest of the team, contribute to delivering on the company's strategic plan and financial targets", says Johan Åkerblom, CFO of Intrum.

For more information, please contact:

Kristin Andersson, Global Media Relations Director +46 70 585 78 18 kristin.andersson@intrum.com

About Intrum

Intrum is the industry-leading provider of Credit Management Services with a presence in 20 markets in Europe. By helping companies to get paid and supporting people with their late payments, Intrum leads the way to a sound economy and plays a critical role in society at large. Intrum has circa 10,000 dedicated professionals who serve around 80,000 companies across Europe. In 2023, income amounted to SEK 20.0 billion. Intrum is headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden and publicly listed on the Nasdaq Stockholm exchange. For more information, please visit **www.intrum.com**.